IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

MICHAEL SHORT,	§	
	§	No. 118, 2012
Claimant Below,	§	
Appellant,	§	Court Below: Superior Court of
	§	the State of Delaware, in and for
v.	§	Kent County
	§	
REED TRUCKING CO.,	§	C. A. No. K11A-03-002
	§	
Employer Below,	§	
Appellee.	§	

Submitted: July 18, 2013 Decided: July 25, 2013

Before STEELE, Chief Justice, BERGER and JACOBS, Justices.

ORDER

This 25th day of July 2013, the Court, having considered the Order Following Remand issued by the Industrial Accident Board dated April 17, 2013, it appears to the Court that the judgment of the Superior Court should be affirmed on the basis of and for the reasons set forth in its decisions and Orders dated February 14, 2012 and July 18, 2013.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that the judgment of the Superior Court is **AFFIRMED.**

BY THE COURT:

/s/ Jack B. Jacobs
Justice